ot O MV, Livingston City Commission Agenda
N March 06, 2018

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence

4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent Items
A. CONSENT - Approve minutes for regular 2.20.18 commission meeting Page 4
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 7

6. Proclamations

7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Planning Board representative Adam Stern to provide an update
regarding developing land-use policies for large format retail establishments, revising parkland
dedication requirements, obtaining funding for a new Growth Policy, and filling the open seat on the
Planning Board Page 15

8. Public Hearings

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2067 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 8-5 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE
ENTITLED "DAILY ACCOUNT OF FUNDS COLLECTED; MONTHLY REPORT, CONTENTS" AND
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING THE PROCEDURE, CONTENT AND TIME OF THE CITY COURT
MONTHLY REPORT. Page 17

9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4781 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AGREEMENT WITH THE
MONTANA HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE FOR GRANT FOR LOCAL HISTORIC
PRESERVATION FOR PERIOD APRIL 1, 2018 TO MARCH 31, 2019. Page 22

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4782 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, REQUESTING DISTRIBUTION OF BRIDGE AND ROAD SAFETY AND
ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM FUNDS. Page 36

C. RESOLUTION NO. 4783 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH



PARK COUNTY TO ESTABLISH A CHAPTER IN THE CITY/COUNTY COMPACT CREATING A
PLANNING BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE. Page 40

RESOLUTION NO. 4784 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES
AGREEMENTWITH COP CONSTRUCTION LLC Page 44

RESOLUTION NO. 4785 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT WITH EVERGREEN SKATEPARKS, LLC. Page 64

11. Action Items

A.

B.

C.

D.

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Laura Rhodes, DVM regarding fee waiver for civic center for clinic for
rattlesnake vaccination clinic Page 94

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - MOU with AFSCME regarding seasonal employees  Page 104
DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - MOU with AFSCME regarding summer schedule Page 106

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Letter of Support regarding proposed BLM project Page 108

12. Public Comment

13. City Manager Comments

14. Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

March 2, 2018 - 12:00 noon - City Commission and public invited to Public Works for update tour of the

Water Reclamation Facility

March 6, 2018 - 5:30 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission closed meeting to discuss current litigation and
strategies

March 6, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

March 8, 2018 - International Woman's Day
March 11, 2018 - Daylight savings time starts

March 13, 2018 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation Committee regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

March 20, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

March 21, 2018 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, East Room, City/County
Complex




March 21, 2018 - 12:30 p.m. - Tree Board regular meeting, East Room, City/County Complex

March 21, 2018 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston Park County Library Board regular meeting, Livingston Park
County Library 228 W. Callender

March 21, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room, City/County Complex

March 28, 2018 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

e  Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes for regular 2.20.18 commission meeting




LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION
MINUTES

February 20, 2018
6:30 p.m.
City- County Complex, Community Room

1.

Call to Order

Roll Call
e Hoglund, Schwarz, Friedman, Sandberg and Mabie were present.

Moment of Silence

Pledge of allegiance

Consent Items (00:00:50)

CONSENT - Approve minutes from 2.6.18 regular commission meeting

CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims

CONSENT — Ratify Claims

e Schwarz made a motion to Approve Consent Items A -C. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

Proclamations

Scheduled Public Comment

Public Hearings

Ordinances

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2067 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 8-5 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE
ENTITLED "DAILY ACCOUNT OF FUNDS COLLECTED; MONTHLY REPORT, CONTENTS" AND
SPECIFICALLY AMENDING THE PROCEDURE, CONTENT AND TIME OF THE CITY COURT
MONTHLY REPORT. (00:01:40)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Ordinance No. 2067. Mabie seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.




10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4780 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ALLOWING THE LIVINGSTON FIRE CHIEF TO IMPOSE A TEMPORARY
BAN ON OUTDOOR BURNING WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON,
MONTANA. (00:07:30)

e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4780. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

11. Action Items

A. ACTION - DISCUSS - Downtown project bid process (00:24:00)

12. Public Comments

¢ Bill Stephens made comments (00:32:33)
e Jeanette Blank made comments (00:48:34)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:59:09)
13. City Manager Comments (01:03:48)

14. Public Comments

e Commissioner Mabie made comments(01:20:20)

e Commissioner Sandberg made comments (01:25:25)
e Commissioner Friedman made comments (01:38:29)
e Commissioner Schwarz made comments (01:39:57)
e Commissioner Hoglund made comments (01:41:13)

15. Adjournment (01:44:44) 8:15 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




02/27/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
13:38:20 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35010 85771S 3223 BERG"S OVERHEAD DOOR LLC 312.50

1 2493 02/05/18 Replaced springs 312.50 5310 503 430640 361 101000
35011 85778S 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 1,408.22

1 57456 02/10/18 Buckshot, Concrete sand & sand 1,408.22* 2820 210 430240 450 101000
35012 85786S 3387 J & H, Inc. 73.87

1 524064 02/08/18 Monthly copier maint. 14.77 1000 106 411030 368 101000

2 524064 02/08/18 Monthly copier maint. 14.77 2500 151 430240 368 101000

3 524064 02/08/18 Monthly copier maint. 14.77 5210 502 430515 368 101000

4 524064 02/08/18 Monthly copier maint. 14.78 5310 503 430625 368 101000

5 524064 02/08/18 Monthly copier maint. 14.78 5410 504 430830 368 101000
35013 85789S 2830 LEHRKIND"S COCA-COLA 17.30

1 1502942 02/14/18 5 gal big spring 17.30 5310 503 430640 225 101000
35014 85790S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 53.97

1 C37920 02/15/18 Light and battery 53.97* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
35015 85795S 3688 MURDOCH®"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 6.58

1 00863 02/09/18 Flint striker 6.58 2500 151 430240 231 101000
35016 85797S 12 NORMONT EQUIPMENT 71.69

1 16628 02/09/18 Plow bolt 71.69* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
35017 85812S 2999 TEAR IT UP L.L.C. 37.20

1 B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 1000 106 411030 200 101000

2  B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 1000 155 430100 220 101000

3 B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 2500 151 430220 200 101000

4  B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 5210 502 430510 220 101000

5 B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 5310 503 430610 210 101000

6  B37465 02/15/18 Shredding 6.20 5410 504 430810 210 101000
35018 85809S 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 942.71

1 79570 02/13/18 Diesel 371g 891.51* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

2 79570 02/13/18 Additive 640z 51.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
35019 85783S 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 67.40

1 812825 12/30/17 Wheel and oxygen 67.40 2500 151 430240 231 101000



02/27/18
13:38:20

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Details
For the Accounting Period:

Page: 2 of
Report 1D: AP100

2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35020 85790S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 49.98
1 C39193 02/19/18 Heater 24 _99* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
2 (C39193 02/19/18 Heater 24.99 5310 503 430625 231 101000
35021 85807S 1439 STAFFORD ANIMAL SHELTER 1,603.75
1 Januaryl8 02/09/18 Boarding, Vacc & Euth 1,603.75* 1000 154 440640 350 101000
35024 85798S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 12,065.98
1 0709793-4 02/13/18 406 Bennett 50% 956.65 2500 151 430220 341 101000
2 0709793-4 02/13/18 406 Bennett 50% 956.65 5410 504 430820 341 101000
3 2171060-3 02/13/18 Scale House 408 Bennett 90.53 5410 504 430820 341 101000
4  1728687-3 02/07/18 Transfer Station 408 Bennet 573.63 5410 504 430820 341 101000
5 3267010-1 02/07/18 Compactor 330 Bennett 158.99 5410 504 430820 341 101000
6  0709794-2 02/09/18 WRF 316 Bennett 8,166.44 5310 503 430640 341 101000
7  0720048-8 02/07/18 330 Bennett 1/4 252.63 5210 502 430520 341 101000
8 0720048-8 02/07/18 330 Bennett 1/4 252.63 5310 503 430620 341 101000
9 0720048-8 02/07/18 330 Bennett 1/4 252.63 5410 504 430820 341 101000
10 0720048-8 02/07/18 330 Bennett 1/4 252.63 1000 106 411030 341 101000
11 3015965-1 02/13/18 Fire Training Center 152.57* 1000 141 420400 341 101000
35025 85798S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 1,697.12
1 0709871-8 02/13/18 Star Addition 299.68 2400 420100 340 101000
2 3287727-6 02/13/18 320 Alpenglow 41.24 2400 420100 340 101000
3 3386783-9 02/13/18 Btwn G and H on Clark 61.35 2400 420100 340 101000
4  3386845-6 02/13/18 Btwn 1 and K on Callender 59.31 2400 420100 340 101000
5 3386846-4 02/13/18 Btwn 7th and 8th on Summit 29.22 2400 420100 340 101000
6  1498936-2 02/13/18 190 & 89S 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
7 0709796-7 02/13/18 97 View Vista Dr. 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
8  1893530-4 02/13/18 600 W Park 92.74 2400 420100 340 101000
9  1493850-0 02/13/18 412 W Callander 80.15 2400 420100 340 101000
10 3141997-1 02/13/18 C and D on Lewis 22.82 2400 420100 340 101000
11 2023484-5 02/14/18 1100 W Geyser 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
12 2023479-5 02/14/18 900 W Geyser 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
13 2114861-4 02/13/18 132 South B 192.25 2400 420100 340 101000
14  1893536-1 02/13/18 E street and alley 62.61 2400 420100 340 101000
15 1893541-1 02/13/18 18 W Park 132.69 2400 420100 340 101000
16  1747572-4~ 02/13/18 F and G on Callender 33.43 2400 420100 340 101000
17  1747570-8 02/13/18 D and E on Callender 67.01 2400 420100 340 101000
18 1613803-4 02/13/18 M and N on Callender 86.87 2400 420100 340 101000
19  1290352-2" 02/13/18 School Flasher Park and 13 8.36 2400 420100 340 101000
20  1134879-4 02/13/18 North 7th and Montana and C 53.98 2400 420100 340 101000
21  1134866-1 02/13/18 N. 2nd and Montana and Chin 83.41 2400 420100 340 101000
22 0709869-2 02/13/18 Carol lane 119.47 2400 420100 340 101000
23  3093027-5 02/13/18 105 W Park 64.31 2400 420100 340 101000
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02/27/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
13:38:20 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
24 3093023-4 02/13/18 320 North Main 19.98 2400 420100 340 101000
25  3093003-6 02/13/18 114 W Summit 35.91 2400 420100 340 101000
26  3184602-5 02/13/18 202 South 2nd 26.93 2400 420100 340 101000
35027 85798S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 443.29
1 0709891-6 02/13/18 15 Fleshman Creek 17.74 1000 155 430950 341 101000
2 0709870-0 02/13/18 422 South G 208.65 1000 155 430950 341 101000
3 0709878-3 02/12/18 227 River Dr. Conc.St. &St 158.06 1000 155 430950 341 101000
4 0709884-1 02/12/18 616 River Dr. Pmp 0.10 1000 155 430950 341 101000
5 0709879-1 02/08/18 227 River Dr. Softball fiel 7.35 1000 155 430950 341 101000
6  1906055-7 02/14/18 815 North 13th Soccer field 1.56 1000 155 430950 341 101000
7 0720176-7 02/13/18 Weimer Park 20.17 1000 155 430950 341 101000
8  1155965-5 02/13/18 229 River Dr. 6.09 1000 155 430950 341 101000
9  2138754-3 02/13/18 G street Park 17.60 1000 155 430950 341 101000
10  3210240-2 02/13/18 616 River Dr. 5.97 1000 155 430950 341 101000
35028 85798S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,780.49
1 0709873-4 02/13/18 800 W. Cambridge 26.66 5310 503 430625 344 101000
2 0719058-0 02/07/18 3 Rogers Lane L.S. 87.69 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3 0709914-6 02/07/18 1011 River Dr. 21.44 5310 503 430625 344 101000
4 1452951-5 02/07/18 Monroe L.S. 498.02 5310 503 430625 344 101000
5 1594141-2 02/07/18 9th and 10th Lift Station 24.68 5310 503 430625 344 101000
6  3258086-2 02/13/18 2800 E. Park L.S. 365.67 5310 503 430625 344 101000
7  3258262-9 02/07/18 320 Alpenglow L.S. 246.27 5310 503 430625 344 101000
8 0709892-4 02/13/18 40 Water Tower Ave. 45.18 5210 502 430515 341 101000
9 0709892-4 02/08/18 132 South B 1,267.51 5210 502 430515 341 101000
10 0709886-6 02/13/18 200 Reservoir 99.17 5210 502 430515 341 101000
11  0709894-0 02/07/18 56 Water Tower 409.15 5210 502 430515 341 101000
12 1441030-2 02/08/18 D and Geyser Well House 1,377.63 5210 502 430515 341 101000
13 0709874-2 02/07/18 Werner Addition Pump 180.59 5210 502 430515 341 101000
14  0709875-9 02/07/18 900 River Dr. Pmp 130.83 5210 502 430515 341 101000
35030  4369S 999999 ENGLAND, HAROLD 500.00

Bond Name: Hardesty John Charles Donavon
Date Paid: 12/15/2015

Receipt #: 68924
1 TK2015-042 02/15/18 Bond Release - John Hardes 500.00 1000 203010 102030

35031 85791S 3370 LIVINGSTON BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 28,656.39
1 17-18 01/31/17 Q1 & Q2 Distribution 28,656.39 2650 470100 350 101000
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02/27/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
13:38:20 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35032 85798S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,423.62

1 709868 02/13/18 37% Faci 8.50 1000 121 411230 341 101000

2 709935 02/08/18 37% Faciility 2,415.12 1000 121 411230 341 101000
35033 85803S 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 31.45

1 12638 01/29/18 37% HVAC 31.45 1000 121 411230 365 101000
35034 85774S 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 76.10

1 18331886 02/22/18 Canon lease 76.10 1000 109 460442 368 101000
35035 85793S 1150 MONTANA BOILER OPERATOR PROGRAM 105.00

1 2018 02/12/18 Boiler Renewal- Dirette 35.00 5310 503 430640 380 101000

2 2018 02/13/18 Boiler Renewal-Frelich 35.00 5310 503 430640 380 101000

3 2018 02/12/18 Boiler Renewal-Emter 35.00 5310 503 430640 380 101000
35036 85814S 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 8.55

1 TK2018-005 01/30/18 Restitution - Matthew More 8.55 1000 351030 101000
35037 85785S 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 32.80

2 45772 02/16/18 Rug maint. 32.80 1000 121 411230 360 101000
35038 85781S 541 HAEFS, BRAD 75.00

1 17-18 02/21/18 Building Code Conference 75.00 1000 143 420403 380 101000
35039 85799S 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 63.30

1  1558-12059 02/16/18 Capsule 63.30* 1000 131 420100 231 101000
35040 85815S 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 300.00

1 7951 02/16/18 Abandoned Ford Ranger 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

2 7952 02/16/18 Abandoned Honda Civic 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

3 8006 02/21/18 Abandoned Ford Thunderbird 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

4 7807 02/21/18 Abandoned Chevy 3500 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
35041 85782S 3750 HAPPE, HOLLY 52.09

1 334447 02/05/18 Office Supplies 39.49* 1000 102 410360 200 101000

2 334792 02/14/18 Office Supplies 12.60* 1000 102 410360 200 101000
35042 85780S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 46.25

1 39688 02/13/18 Office Supplies 46.25 1000 123 411700 211 101000
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02/27/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
13:38:20 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35043 85772S 3069 BILLINGS CLINIC TRAINING CENTER 6.00

1 14257 02/01/18 CPR Class 6.00 5510 142 420402 380 101000
35044 85790S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 23.96

1 C36825 02/12/18 Smoke Detectors 23.96 1000 141 420400 220 101000
35045 85814S 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 77.94

1 8236002 02/14/18 Station Supplies 36.77 1000 141 420400 220 101000

2 8236002 02/14/18 Station Supplies 29.05* 5510 142 420730 220 101000

3 8236002 02/15/18 Cleaning Supplies 12.12* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
35046 85804S 2299 RIVER BEND THREADS 75.00

1 635 12/08/17 Reserve Uniforms 75.00 1000 141 420402 148 101000
35047 85773S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 222.26

1 82774998 02/13/18 Patient Supplies 222.26 5510 142 420730 235 101000
35048 85775S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 105.46

1 1912402888 02/20/18 Batteries and xtreme blue 105.46 1000 155 430930 362 101000
35049 85784S 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 279.41

1 203994 02/21/18 Floor stripper and finish 279.41* 1000 155 460442 231 101000
35050 85785S 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 68.34

1 46434 02/23/18 Slate WRF 24 .50 5310 503 430610 224 101000

2 46434 02/23/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5310 503 430610 224 101000

3 46434 02/23/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5210 502 430510 224 101000

4 46434 02/23/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5410 504 430820 224 101000

5 46434 02/23/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 2500 151 430220 224 101000

6 46434 02/23/18 Mat cleaning 8.76 1000 106 411030 200 101000
35051 85787S 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 357.62

1 6158498 02/16/18 parts 357.62 2500 151 430240 231 101000
35052 85790S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 14.99

1 C38286 02/16/18 Sledge 14.99 1000 155 430930 362 101000
35053 85796S 64 NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS 557.36

1 0318368 02/14/18 Signs 557.36* 2820 210 430240 241 101000
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02/27/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
13:38:20 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 2/18

For doc #s from 35010 to 35074

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
35054 85805S 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 322.58

1 0103256 02/21/18 Filter 322.58* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
35055 85806S 3599 SPRING CORPORATION 1,500.00

1 8 07/24/17 LYSA 1,500.00* 2211 411810 940 101000
35056 85809S 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 529.69

1 79661 02/20/18 Diesel 217g 504.09* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

2 79661 02/20/18 Additive 320z 25.60* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
35057 85813S 2991 TITAN MACHINERY 2,196.60

1 10463876 02/05/18 Sweeper 2,196.60* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
35058 85801S 3741 PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT 45.45

1 20180128 01/28/18 Finance charge 45 .45* 2500 151 430240 630 101000